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ULTCB – CARE MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 
 
Sara Abbott, ODJFS 
Abbots01@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 
Angie Bergefurd, Mental Health 
bergefurda@mh.state.oh.us 
 
Glenda Collins, AAA 8 
gcollins@buckeyehills.org 
 
Donna Conley, OCA 
Dconley1@insight.rr.com 
 
Fonda Dawkins, OACBHA 
fdawkins@oacbha.org 
 
Diane Dietz, OHCA 
ddietz@ohca.org 
 
Kim Donica, ODJFS 
donick@odjfs.state.oh.us 
 
Beth Foster, OCHC 
beth@homecareohio.org 
 
Janet Grant, Care Source 
Janet.grant@care-source.com 
 
Jennie Harris, AAA 2 
jharris@info4seniors.org 
 
Representative Shannon Jones 
District67@ohr.state.oh.us 
 

Dawn Kennedy, OANH 
dkennedy@oanh.org 
 
Brett Kirkpatrick, Tri-Health 
Brett_kirkpatrick@trihealth.com 
 
Sheri Kiser, ODA 
skiser@age.state.oh.us 
 
Diana Kubovcik, AAA 6 
dkubovcik@coaaa.org 
 
Belle Likover, ODA Advisory Council 
bliko@earthlink.net 
 
Rose Anne Lonsway, NCR Health 
ralonsway@ncrhealthcare.org 
 
Marti McParland, AAA 10A 
mmcparland@psa10a.org 
 
Marc Molea 
mmolea@age.state.oh.us 
 
Patrick Murray M.D. 
pkmurray@metrohealth.org 
 
Judy Patterson, ODA 
jpatterson@age.state.oh.us 
 
Erin Pettegrew, ODA 
epettegrew@age.state.oh.us 
 

Larke Recchie, O4A 
recchie@ohioaging.org 
 
Joe Ruby, AAA 10B 
jruby@services4aging.org 
 
Holly Saelens, Amerigroup 
hsaelens@amerigroupcorp.com 
 
Steve Schnabl, OASC 
sschnabl@butlerseniors.org 
 
Suzanne Shelpman, AAA 7 
sshelpman@aaa7.org 
 
Bev Tatro, AAA 5 
btatro@agingnorthcentralohio.org 
 
Gwen Tomey, OHPCO/OCHO 
gwen@ohpco.org 
 
Lucretia Vonderheide, CSS 
lvonderheide@cssmv-sidney.org 
 
Susan Wallace, OHPCO/OHCO 
susan@ohpco.org 
 
Sharon Williams, Amerigroup 
swll13@amerigroupcorp.com 
 
Mona Zahniser 
mzahniser@heritage-hcs.com 


